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N 0Th 

Because of rounding, detail figures in 
Tables 1, 2, 3A and B, 5, and 10 may 

not add to totals 

SYMBOLS 

The interpretation of the symbols used in the tables throughout this 
publication is as follows: 

Figures not appropriate or not applicable. 
-- Amount too small to be expressed. 
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FEDERAL COVE RNMEN'T EMPLOYMENT 

JI'LY 1964 

NOTE 

A complete description of the method of collection and 
the statistics included in this series is given, together with 
other background detail, in the report for April 1964. 

INTRODUCTION: 

Total Federal Government staff, including employees of corporations and agencies, numbered 
354,269 at the end of July 1964. This was an increase of 1.8 p.c. or 6,428 over June and 1.1 p.c. or 
3,793 over July 1963. 

They earned a total of $145,411,000 for the month. This represented a 1.8 p.c. or $2,593,000 
increase over June but a 5.0 p.c. or $7,680,000 decrease from July 1963. The 5.0 p.c. decrease 
occurred mainly because retroactive payments were substantially lower in the current month, than during 
July 1963. 

Aggregate earnings for the January - July period increased from $944,174,000 in 1963 to $967,-
735,000 in 1964. 

The quarterly statement of hirings and separations data for salaried employees in the second 
quarter of 1964 is given in Table 10 of this issue. 

10- 12 -64 

TARLE 1 lotal - Federal Government Employment and Payrolls 

Employees 	Earnings 

No. 	$'OOO 

Part A: 
Agency Corporations ....................................... 9,314 	4,417 
Proprietary Corporations .................................. 131,631 	58,955 
Other Agencies ............................................ 2,772 	1,257 

Sub-total (for detail see Table 2) ...................... 143,717 	64,629 

Part B: 
Departments ............................................... 196,458 	75,104 
Departmental Corporations ................................. 14,094 	5,678 

Sub-total (for detail see Table 3A et seq.) ............. 210,552 	80,782 

Monthly totals: 
July 1964 ................................................. 354,269 	145,411 
June 1964 ................................................. 347,841 	142,818 
July 1963 ................................................. 350,476 	153,091 

Cumulative totals: 
January 1 to July 31, 1964 ................................ ... 	 967,735 
January 1 to July 31, 1963 ................................ ... 	 944,174 

April 1 to July 31, 1964 .................................. ... 	 563,927 
April 1 to July 31, 1963 .................................. . •. 	 546,821 
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FEDERAL GOVERN€NT EMPLOYMENT 

July 1964  

PARY - AL? 	i-.0R1ETAR1 - 7ORPOR7J Io:cs ::i  

There were 143,717 employees in this group at the end of July 1964, representing a 2.5 p.c. 
increase or 3,491 more employees than at the end of June 1964. 

July 1964 earnings of the group amounted to $64,629,000, an increase over the previous month 
of 1.9 p.c. or $1,202,000. July 1963 earnings were $63,163,000 for a staff of 141,611. 

TABLE 2. Agency and Proprietary Corporations and Other Agencies 

Province Employees Earnings 

$'OOO No. 

Newfoundland 	.................................................. 7,138 

Prince 	Edward 	Island 	.......................................... 1,066 

NovaScotia 	................................................... 5,757 

NewBrunswick 	................................................. 7,282 1 
DETAIL 

Quebec....................................................... 34,783 
NOT 

Ontario....................................................... 42,506 
AVAILABLE 

Manitoba...................................................... 15,902 

Saskatchewan 	.................................................. 4,760 

Alberta....................................................... 7,833 

BritishColumbia 	.............................................. 7,073 

Yukon 	and Northwest 	Territories 	............................... 628(1) 

Abroad 	(outside 	Canada) 	....................................... 8,989 

Monthly totals: 
July 	1964 	................................................... 143,717 64,629 
June 	1964 	................................................... 140,226 63,427 
July 	1963 	................................................... 141,611 63,160 

Cumulative totals: 
January 1 to July 31, 1964 .................................. ... 	416,218 
January 1 to July 31, 1963 .................................. ... 	395,365 

April 1 to July 31, 1964 .................................... . . . 	246,05 
April 1 to July 31, 1963 .................................... . . . 	233,49 

(1) In addition approximately 230 employees are included in other provinces. 
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PART B - DEPARTMENTAL BRANCHES. SERVICES AND CORPORATIONS: 

This departmental group staffed by 210,552 at the end of July, had a personnel increase of 1.4 
p.c. or 2,937 employees over the previous month and less than one per cent, or 1,687 over July 1963. 

Earnings, totalling $80,782,000, were slightly higher than June earnings but were 10.2 p.c. or 
$9,150,000 below the Comparable figure for July a year ago. As noted in the Introduction, total 
earnings for July 1963 included the payment of retroactive salary increases. 

The principal variations in staff strength at the end of July 1964, when compared to June are 
outlined in the following table: 

Function 	
Administrative 	 Change and 

unit 	 reason(1) 

Social Welfare: 
Other Social Welfare ... Citizenship and Immigration - 

Indian Affairs 

Natural Resources and 
Primary Industries: 
Minerals and Mines ..... Mines and Technical Surveys 

1) Abreviation used: Casuals - 

C - seasonal increase - due to the con-
struction and repair of schools and other 
buildings. Also, to a new, more accurate 
system of reporting casual employees. 

C - seasonal increase - due to the hiring 
of University graduates and students for 
summer survey parties. 

TABLE 3A. Summary of Departments and Departmental Corporations 

Prevailing 
Ships' Casuals 

Grand 
Salaried 

Rate 
Officers 	Total and Total 
and Crews Others 

Departments: 

Persons employed at end of month 	No. 	153,233 	24,722 3,547 	181,502 14,956 196,458 
Total earnings reported ........ $ 1 000 	61,126 	8,163 1,383 	70,673 4,431 75,104 

Departmental Corporations: 

Persons employed at end of month No. 	12,452 	4 	- 	12,456 	1,638 	14,094 
Total earnings reported ........ $'OOO 	5,182 	2 	- 	5,183 	495 	5,678 

Totals: 

Persons employed at end of month No. 	165,685 	24,726 	3,547 	193,958 	16,594 	210,552 
Total earnings reported ........ $ 1 000 	66,308 	8,165 	1,383 	75,856 	4,926 	80,782 
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TABLE 3B. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations - 
Number and Earnings - Comparative Summary 

Ships' 	Casuals 
Salaried Prevailing Officers 	Total 	and 	Grand 

Rate 	 Total and Crews 	Others 

Emplyees number 

Persons employed at end of month: 

July 	1964 	.................... . ..... 165,685 24,726 3,547 193,958 16,594 210,552 
June 	1964 	......................... . 165,136 23,874 3,562 192,572 15,043 207,615 
July 	1963 	.......................... 164,674 26,171 3,454 194,299 14,566 208,865 

Earnings thousands of dollars 

Regular earnings: 

July 	1964 	......................... 65,678 7,845 1,213 74,736 4,802 79,537 
June 	1964 	......................... 65,367 7,287 1,218 73,872 4,216 78,088 
Jul 	9 4,81 / I 1 4 

Retroactive payments reported: 

July 	1964 	......................... 13 21 27 61 2 63 
June 	1964 	......................... 7 20 2 30 3 33 
July 	1963 	......................... 12,161 6 - 12,167 8 12,176 

Overtime payments reported: 

July 	1964 	......................... 617 299 143 1,059 122 1,181 
June 	1964 	......................... 761 295 137 1,193 77 1,270 
July 	1963 	......................... 478 285 128 891 94 985 

Total earnings: 

July 	1964 	......................... 66,308 8,165 1,383 75,856 4,926 80,782 
June 	1964 	......................... 66,135 7,602 1,357 75,094 4,296 79,391 
July 	1963 	......................... 76,458 8,068 1,214 85,739 4,192 89,932 

Total earnings - Cunulative: 

January 1 to July 31, 	1964 ........ 464,560 50,625 9,543 524,728 26,790 551,518 
January 1 to July 31, 	1963 ........ 468,636 49,893 8,069 526,598 22,210 548,808 

April 1 to July 31, 	1964 .......... 265,620 29,904 6,015 301,539 16,337 317,877 
April 1 to July 31, 	1963 	.......... 264,986 29,528 4,970 299,484 13,843 313,326 
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TABLE 4. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations-by Province 
Persons Employed  at End of Month 

Province Salaried Prevailing 
Rate 

Ships' Officers 
and Crews Total Casuals 

and Other8 
Grand 
Total 

number 

2,784 411 278 3,473 848 4,321 

766 287 163 1,216 201 1,417 

Newfoundland ........................................... 

8,097 2,914 1,027 12,038 1,848 13,886 NovaScotia ............................................... 

NewBrunswick ......................................... 5,518 1,002 181 6,701 845 7,546 

26,435 4,141 703 31,279 2,567 33,846 

78,896 7,384 220 86,500 5,004 91,504 Ontario .......................................................

Manitoba ..................................................... 7,958 1,565 45 9,568 842 10,410 

Prince Edward Island ............................... 

5,712 831 - 6,543 502 7,045 

Quebec ....................................................... 

Alberta ................................................. 9,931 2,426 21 12,378 1,143 13,521 

15, 254  2,959 849 19,062 1,731 20,793 

Saskatchewan ............................................ 

Yukon and Northwest Territories 1,433 806 60 2,299 876 3,175 

BritishColumbia ....................................... 

Abroad. .............. - ................ 2,901 - - 2,901 187 3,088 

ToCala ..................................................... 165,685 24,726 3,547 193,958 16,594 210,552 

TABLE S. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations-by Province 
Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Ps3'ments) 

Province Salaried Prevailing 
Rate 

Ships' Officers 
and Crews T tal Casuals 

and Others 
Grand 
Total 

thousands of dollars 

Newfoundland ................. 1,082 116 86 1,284 178 1,462 

Prince Edward Island 293 67 53 413 47 460 

NovaScotia .............................................. 918 350 4,308 588 4,896 

New Brunswick ......................... . ............. 

...3,040 

2,125 264 66 2,455 194 2,648 

Quebec..... .......... 9,928 

... 

1,391 210 11,530 716 12,246 

Ontario ............... - .... 32,315 2,132 72 34,519 1,469 35,988 

3,064 477 15 3,555 235 3,790 

2,255 230 - 2,485 103 2,588 

Alberta ..................................... 3,856 787 7 4,651 337 4,988 

Manitoba ...................................................... 

British Columbia. .......................... 5,972 1,076 331 7,380 568 7,948 

Saskatchewan ............................................. 

Yukon and Northwest Territories 612 387 22 1,020 353 1,373 

1,136 - - 1,136 14 1,150 Abroad 	................................................... 

Totals. ....................................... . .......... .65,678 7,845 1,213 74,736 4,802 79,537 



10 	 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYMENT 

July 1961+ 

TABLE 6. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations - Classified by Function 
Persons Employed  at End of Month, by Sex 

Function 
Salaried Prevailing Rate 

No. Male TFemale Total Male Female tt Total 

number number 

1 Defence Services( 1) 	................................................ 20,463 10,134 30,597 11,368 1,963 13,331 

2 6,788 4,042 10,830 408 1,549 1,957 Veterans' Pensions and Other Benefits ................... 

General Government: 
3 18,306 9,011 27,317 1,638 1,224 2,862 
4 587 1,139 - 5 5 
5 Research, Planning and Statistics .................... 1,030 1,139 2,169 1 - I 

6 

Executive and Administrative 	............................. 
Legislative 	..............................................................552 

Totals 	................................................................ 10,737 30,625 1,639 1,229 2,868 

Protection of Persons and Property: 
7 112 227 - - - 

8 corrections 	............................................................ 

19.,888 

2,967 142 3,109 - - 

9 

Law 	Enforcement ....................................................115 

policeprotectlon .................................................. 7,712 1,014 8,726 51 45 96 
10 354 1,197 - - - 

11 

Other 	.........................................................................843 

Totals 	................................................................ 11.,637 

... 

1,622 13,259 51 45 

12 
Transportation and Commwiications: 

3,317 510 3,827 611 - 611 
13 361 61 422 462 15 477 
14 116 49 165 - - - 

15 

Highways, Roads and Bridges ................................

Telephone, Telegraph and Wireless .................. 2,389 .. 232 2,621 15 2 17 
16 

RaIlways 	.................................................................... 

2,351 276 2,627 373 1 Z 

17 Other 	................................... 376 203 579 - - - 

18 

Airways 	.................................................................... 

8,910 1,331 10,241 1,461 18 1,479 Totals 	.................................................................. 

Health: 
19 191 202 393 4 - 4 
20 534 268 802 45 6 51 
21 

General 	...................................................................... 
Public 	Health ........................................................... 

822 1,257 2,079 37 415 452 

22 

Waterways 	................................................................ 

Hospital Care(2) 	..................................................... 

Totals 	................................................................ 1,547 1,727 3,274 86 421 507 

Social Welfare: 
23 9  10 19 - - - 

24 277 413 690 - - - 

25 

AId to 	Aged 	persons 	.................................................. 
Family Allowances(3) 	.......................................... 

244  194 438 - - - 

26 NatIonal Employment and  Unemployment In- 
4,939 4,052 8,991 3 - 3 

27 

Labour ....................................................................... 

surance 	Services 	.................................................... 
Other 	Social 	Welfare ...................................... ............ 346 989 11 - 11 

25 Totals 	................................................................. 

.643 

6.  112 5,015 11,127 14 - 1. 

(1) Excludes members of the Armed Forces. 
(2) Includes some data applicable to function "Other - Immigration and Citizenship". 
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T 113JF 6. I)epartrnnhd Brtnches, Services and Corporations-Classified by Function 
rsons Employed at End of Month, by Sex 

Ships 	Officers and Crews Total Casuals and Others 

Male Female Total Male Female 
1t:; 

Total Male Female Total 
No 

number num er number - 

579 - 579 32,410 12,097 44,507 5,474 223 5,697 i 

- - - 7,196 5,591 12,787 - - - 2 

12 - 12 19,956 10,235 30,191 595 172 767 3 
- - - 552 592 1,144 21 - 21 4 
- - - 1,031 1,139 2,170 79 99 178 5 

12 - 12 21,539 11,966 33,505 695 271 966 6 

- - - 115 112 227 - - - 7 
- - - 2,967 142 3,109 6 2 8 8 
- - - 7,763 1,059 8,822 - - - 9 
- - 

- 843 354 1,197 23 22 45 10 

- - 
- 11,688 1,667 13,355 29 24 53 ii 

PQ 

- - - 3,928 510 
0 
'-4 

4,438 880 15 895 12 
- - - 823 76 0 899 464 2 466 13 
- - - 116 49 165 - - - 14 
- - - 2,404 234 2,638 101 1 102 15 

2,493 3 2,496 5,217 280 5,497 1,390 11 1,401 16 
- - - 376 203 579 - - - 17 

2,493 3 2,496 12,864 1,352 14,216 2,835 29 2,864 18 

- - - 195 202 397 15 10 25 19 
- - - 579 274 853 35 21 56 20 
- - - 859 1,672 2,531 109 282 391 21 

- - - 1,633 2,148 3,781 159 313 472 22 

- - - 9 10 19 - 1 123 
- - - 277 413 690 12 30 42 24 
- - 

- 244 194 438 16 15 31 25 

- - - 4,942 4,052 8,994 225 583 808 26 
- 4 658 346 1,004 184 79 263 27 

- - 4 6,130 5,015 11,145 437 708 1,145 28 

(3) Also applicable to function "Aid to Aged Persons". 
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T.%BI.F 6. I)epartmental Branches, Services and Corporations - Classiried by Function - 

Persons Employed at End of Month, by Sex 

Salaried 	 Prevailing Rate 

NJ 	 I 	I 	 I 	

I Function 	 I 	I 	 I 	 I 
Undis- Male 	I Female I 	Total 	Male 	I Female 	
tributed4l Total 

RecreatIonal and Cultural Services: 
1 Archives, Art Galleries, Museums and Libraries 201 178 379 10 - - 10 
2 Parks, Beaches and other Recreational Areas 517 107 624 - - 1,819 1,819 
3 4 5 9 - - - 

4 512 252 764 - - - - 

5 1,234 542 1,776 10 - 1,819 1,829 

Education: 
6 Indian and Eskimo Schools and Schools in 

N.W.T. 	................................................................ 730 1,099 1,829 2 6 - 8 
7 Universities, Colleges and Other Schools 23 16 39 - - - - 

8 753 1,115 1,868 2 6 - 8 

Natural Resources and Primar3' Industdes: 
9 1,594 34]. 1,935 133 1 - 134 

10 780 179 959 124 10 - 1 

11 Lands: Settlement and Agriculture .................... 6,474 1,354 7,828 1,805 74 - 1,8 	3 

12 MInerals and Mines ............. 976 232 1,208 65 - - 

13 1 73 41 214 - - 2 
14 1,057 268 1,325 3 - 311 315 

15 

Physical Culture 	......................................................... 
Other 	............................................................................ 

Totals 	.................................................................... 

11,054 2,415 13,469 2,130 85 313 2,528 

16 849 

...... 

708 1,557 - - - - 

17 

Totals 	...................................................................... 

FishandGame 	.......................................................... 
Forests 	........................................................................ 

Public Service and Trading Enter1sea 133 9 142 - - - 

Water Resources 	........................................................ 

Other: 

.... 

18 

Other 	.......................................................................... 

155 71 226 26 6 - 32 
19 

Totals 	................................................................... 

International Cooperation and Assistance 72 59 131 - - - - 

20 

Trade and lndttrlal Development .............................. 

1,283 687 1,970 14 15 - 29 
21 1,314 806 2,120 - - - - 

22 Bullion and Coinage 	................................ 296 9 305 - - - - 

23 24,341 2,979 27,320(5) 25 - - 25 
24 

Civil 	Defence .............................................................. 

Immigration and Citizenship 	.................................. 

Other 	.............................................- .... 4,068 780 4,848 17 6 - 23 

25 

ExternalAffairs ........................................................

PostOffice .............................................................. 

31,529 5,391 36,920 82 27 - 109 

26 

Totals 	.................................................................. 

GRANDTOTAIS ........................................... 120,897 44,788 165,685(6) 17,251 5,343 2,132 24,726 

(4) Distribution by sex not available for Northern Affairs and National Resources. 
(5) Excludes employees paid from Postal Revenues. They numbered: 10,793 Postmasters, and an estimated 

1,570 Full-time Assistants and 1,650 Part-time Assistants. 

4 
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TABLE S. Departmental Branches. Services and CorporaUons - Claseified by Function - Concluded 

Persons Employed at End of Month, by Sex 

Ships Officers and Crews Total Casuals and Others4 

Male Female Total Male 	J Female  
[ 

ted4[ Total Male Female I 	 J Total 
No. 

number number number - 

- - - 211 178 - 389 21 14 - 35 1 
- - - 517 107 1,819 2,443 - - 776 776 2 
- - - 4 5 - 9 - - - -3 
- - - 512 252 - 764 57 33 - 90 4 

- - - 1,244 542 1,819 3,605 78 47 776 901 5 

- - - 732 1,105 - 1,837 266 163 - 429 6 
- - - 23 16 - 39 - - - - 7 

- - - 755 1,121 - 1,876 266 163 - 429 8 

1456 - 456 2,183 342 - 2,525 513 42 12 567 9 
- - 

- 904 189 - 1,093 44 4 - 48 10 
- - 8,279 1,428 - 9,707 414 78 - 492 11 
- - 1,041 232 - 1,273 218 31 - 249 12 

- - 
- 173 41 2 216 - - 17 17 13 

- - 
- 1,060 268 311 1,639 75 7 209 291 14 

456 - 456 13,640 2,500 313 16,453 1,264 162 238 1,664 15 

- - - 849 708 - 1,557 99 29 - 128 16 

- - - 133 9 - 142 44 1 - 45 17 

- - - 181 77 - 258 1 - - 1 18 
- - - 72 59 - 131 3 8 - 11 19 
- - - 1,297 702 - 1,999 4 33 - 37 20 
- - - 1,314 806 - 2,120 139 118 - 257 21 
- - - 296 9 - 305 - - - - 22 
- - - 24,366 2,979 - 27,345 525 459 - 984 23 
- - - 4,085 786 - 4,871 662 278 - 940 24 

- - - 31,611 5,418 - 37,029 1,334 896 - 2,230 25 

3,544 3 3,547(7) 141,692 50,134 2,132 193,958 12,714 2,866 1,014 16,594 26 

(6) Excludes the following persons: 
Governor General and Lieutenant-Governors 	11 
Judges......................................360 
Ministers of the Crown ......................25 

Excludes field parties of Mines and Technical Surveys. During April to December 1963, 426 
Prevailing Rate and 483 Ship s t employees were employed for varying periods. 
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TABLE 7. Departmental Branches. Services and CorPOratlous - ClaSslfted by Function 	 I 
Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Function Salaried Preva 	ng 
a e 

Ships' 
Officers 

and Crews 
Total 

Casuals 
and 

Others 

dollars 

11,116,590 4,378,714 200,600 15,695,904 	1,989,500 Defenceservlces(l) 	...................................................... 

444,305 - 4,373,894 	 - Veterans 	Pensions and OtherBenefits .......................3,929,589 

General Government: 
. 0,688,960 Executive and 	Administrative 	.................................. 834,943 2,852 11,526,755 	185,342 

376,513 567 - 377,080 	8,742 
Research. 	Planning and Statistics 	.......... ............ .... 862,706 

... 
272 862,978 	29,891 

Totals 	...................................................................... 11928,179 835,782 2,852 12,766,813 	223,975 

Protection of Persons and Prnper: 
Law 	Enforcement 	........................................................ 116,708 - - 116,708 	 - 
Correction 	.................................................................... 1,224,195 - - 1,224,195 	3,237 

27,560 - 3,567,646 	 - 

Legislative 	.................................................................... 

Other............................................................................593,595 

. 

- - 593,595 	8,841 

Totals 	...................................................................... 

.... 

5. 474,584 

. 

27,560 - 5,502,144 	12,078 

Police 	Protection .........................................................3,540,086 

Transportation and Connunicatlons: 

.. 

Airways 	... ..................................................................... 1,841,009 258,078 - 2,099,08 
Highways, Roads and Bridges 	.................................. 188,691 

. 

235,953 - 424,644 	216,976 
- - 98,165 	 - 

Telephone, Telegraph and Wireless 	........................ 1,170,541 ,541 

. 

.. 

5,899 - 1 ,176 ,440 	40,382 
Railways.......................................................................98,165 

1,063,566 171,858 842,610 2,078,034 	321,910 Waterways 	..................................................................... 
Other............................ ................................................ .240,927 - - 240,927 	 - 

4,602,899 671,788 842,610 6,117,297 	835,465 

Health: 
General 	...... .................................................................. 179,298 993 - 180,291 	6,590 

412,135 13,097 - 425,232 	12,683 
826,925 73,844 - 900,769 	100,152 

Totals 	....................................................................... 

1,418,358 

.... 

87,934 - 1,506,292 	119,425 

Public 	Health 	................................................................. 
Hospital 	Care(2) 	........................................................... 

Social Welfare: 
Aid 	to 	Aged 	Persons 	......... ......................................... 11,335 - - 11,335 	368 

218,623 - - 218,623 	7,378 

Totals 	........................................................................ 

Family Allowances (3) 	................................................ 
2 0 2 , 26 9 - - 202,269 	7,482 

National Employment and Unemployment Insurance 

..... 

3,396,586 1,061 - 3,397,647 	151,246 

Labour............................................................................. 

Services 	...................................................................... 
447,643 3,255 1,552 452,450 	17,705 OtherSocial Welfare 	..................................................... 

TfltIQ 	....................................................................... 4.276.456 4,316 1,552 4,282,324 	184,179 

(1) Excludes pay of members of the Armed Forces. 
(2) Also applicable to the function "Other - Immigration and Citizenship". 
(3) Also applicable to the function "Aid to Aged Persons". 
(4) Excludes earnings of employees paid from Postal Revenues. During the second quarter of 

received $7,181,241. 
(5) Excludes payments of $14,709 for part-time work as Weather Observers for the period July to 

September 1964. 
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T%BLE 7. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations - Classified by Function - Concluded 

Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Function Salaried reva ili ng 
a e 

Ships' 
Officers 

and Crews 
Total 

Casuals 
and 

Others 

dollars 

Recreational and Cultural Services: 
Archives, Art Galleries, Museums and Libraries 160,761 3,837 - 164,598 9,176 
Parks. Beaches and other Recreational Areas 270,399 578,951 - 849,350 224,776 

4,624 - - 4,624 - 

395,063 - - 395,063 31,403 

830,847 582,788 - 1,413,635 265,355 

Education: 
Indian and Eskimo Schools and Schools in N.W.T. 768,926 2,540 - 771,466 29,127 

Physical 	Culture 	............................................................. 
Other 	................................................................................ 

Universities. Colleges and Other Schools 22,426 - - 22,426 - 

Totals 	.......................................................................... 

791,352 2,540 - 793,892 29,127 

Natural Resources and Primary Industries: 

'rotale 	.......................................................................... 

857,957 32,581 165,015 1,055,553 169,775 
496,973 41,288 - 538,261 11,880 

3,604,432 494,777 - 4,099,209 109,521 
Forests 	........................................................................... 

35,488 - 744,927 90,383 
Lands: Settlement and Agriculture 	........................... 

109,308 749 - 110,057 4,164 

FishandGame 	................................................................ 

650,843 163,073 - 813,916 9,034 

Minerals and 	Mines 	.....................................................709,439 
WaterResources ............................................................. 
Other 	............................................................................... 

Totals 	...................................................................... 6.,428,952 767,956 165,015 7,361,923 480,757 

TrsdeandlndustrialDevelopment .................................783,517 - - 783,517 46,176 

- 50,988 14,467 PublicServiceandTrad1ng,terprlses .......................50,988 

DUier: 

. 

13,611 Clvii 	Defence 	.............................................................. . 7,376 - 120,987 285 
International Cooperation and Assistance ........., 68,769 - - 68,769 2,177 

786,541 6,722 - 793,263 3,871 
866,975 - - 866,975 34,142 

Bullion and Coinage 	................................................... 117,706 - 117,706 - 

PostOffice 	................................................................... 9,596,414(4) 18,182 - 9,614,596 170,948 

Immigrationandcitizenship ....................................... 

Other 	............................................................................. 2,495,920 8,833 - 2,504,753 389,724(5) 

External 	Affairs 	........................................................... 

14,045,936 41,113 - 14,087,049 601,147 Totals 	....................................................................... 

QRANDTOTALS 	.......................... ...................... .65,678,247(6) 7,844,796(7) 1,212,629 74,735,672 4,801,651 

Vxcludes earnings for the following persons: 
, 	overnor General and Lieutenant-Governors 	$ 19,222 

Judges ...................................... $577,083 
inisters of the Crn ......................$ 30,125 
ludes earnings of field parties of Mines and Technical Surveys. During April to December 1963, 

Prevailing Rate employees earned $270,721 and Ships' employees $711,305. 
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TABLE S. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations - Administrative Classification 
Persons Employed at End of Month 

Department, Branch or Service Salaried Peva 	g fl 
e 

Ships' 
Officers 

and Crews 
Total 

Casuals 
and 

Others 

number 

Agriculture: 
- - 397 13 Administration 

2,460 1,611 - 4,071 - 

1,952 9 - 1,961 97 
Research 	..................................... .................................. 

1,358 75 - 1,433 80 
Production and Marketing ........................................... .
Health of Animals .......................................................
Board of Grain Commissioners 2 - 981 78 

Land Rehabilitation, Irrigation and Water Storage 
177 - 945 231 Projects 	..................................................................... 768 

'rotsis 	...................................................................... .914 

7. 

1,874 9,788 499 

Atomic Energy—Atomic  Energy Control Board 16 - - 16 - 

171 - - 171 - 

Board of Broadcast Governors - 
- ' - 

Auditor General's Office ................................................. .. 

Chief Electoral Officer, Office of tJi 18 - - 18 - 

Citizenship and lmmlgradon: 
173 2 - 175 - 

174 - - 174 - 

1,623 27 - 1,650 37 
Indian 	Affairs 	........................................- 2,276 19 4 2,299 

Totals ....................................................................... 4,246 48 4 4,298 723 

721 - - 721 20 

Defence Production: 
1,807 - - 1,807 98 

Departmental Administration 	..................................... .. 
Citizenship 	................................................................... .. 

304 1,142(2 - 1,446 7 

immigration 	................................................................... . 

Emergency Measures Organization 153 24 - 177 - 

civil service commission ............................................... .. 

2,264 1,166 - 3,430 105 

Departmental Administration 	..................................... 
Directorate of Printing 	............................................... .. 

zternal Affairs: 
772 - - 772 102 

'rotate 	....................................................................... 

Representation Abroad(l) 	......... . .............................. 1,362 - - 1,362 155 
100 - - 100 11 

Departmental AdmInistration 	..................................... .. 

External Aid 	Office 	..................................................... .. 
International Joint Commission 

. 

11 - - 11 

2.245 - - 2,245 268 

(1) Includes "North Atlantic Treaty Organization" and "Canada's Civilian Participation as a member of 
the International Coninissions for Supervision and Control in Indo-China". 

(2) Includes 6 employees of Public Printing and Stationery. 

I 
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%BLE S. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations - Administrative Classification - Continued 

Persons Employed at End of Month 

prevailing 	Ships' 	I 	 I 	Casuals 
Department, Branch or Service 	 Salaried 	 Officers 	I 	Total 	and Rate 	and Crews I 	 Others 

number 

Finance: 
Administration 	.............. .............................................. 	330 - - 330 9 
Comptroller of the Treasury ....................................... 4,195 

.... 
- - 4,195 37 
- - 31 - 

- - 305 - 

TariffBoard 	..................................................................... 31 

Municipal Development and Loan Board 	 7 - - 7 - 

Royal Canadian 	Mint ..................................................... 305 

Totals 	....................................................................... 4,868 - - 4,868 46 

Fisheries: 
Departmental 	Administration 	.................................... 	150 - - 150 - 

Fisheries Management and Development 	 1.117 134 360 1,611 447 
Fisheries Research Board of Canada 	 591 

.. 

- 96 687 108 

Totals 	....................................................................... 1,858 134 456 2,448 555 

Foreatzy: 
21 - 157 1 
96 324 24 

Departmental Administration 	...................................... 136 

8 - 460 23 
Forest 	Research 	.......................................................... 228 
Forest Entomology and Pathology 	........................... 452 

9 - 152 - Forest Products Research 	......................................... 143 
\f tritime Marshland Rehabilitation Act 	 49(3) 5 - 54 38 

Iotds 	 1,008 139 - 1,147 86 

Governor Gener,i and i.leutenant-Governor 
Office of the Secretary to the Governor Oeneral 	 19 - - 19 

lndustzy ........................................................................... 274 - - 274 21 

- - 100 - Insurance ............................................................................ 100 

Justice: 
- - 306 7 

Correctional services 	................................................ 	..3,220 - - 3,220 12 

Totals ...  ................................................................... 	3,526 - - 3,526 19 

Legal and Other Services .............................................. 306 

Labour: 
General 	Administration ............................ ................. 	441 - 441 28 
Technical and Vocational Training Assistance 	 39 - - 39 

... 

.. 

- - 153 16 
- - 21 - 

Annuities 	Act ..................................................................153 
Government Employees Compensation ......................... 21 

3 - 8,994 808 Unemployment Insurance Commission 	..................... 8,991 

Totals 	... ................................................................... 	9,645 3 - 9,648 852 . 

Legislation: 
- - 149 - 

- - 903 20 
TheSenate 	................................................................... 149 
House 	of Commons 	..................................................... 903 
Library of Parliament 	................................................. 34 

. 

5 - 39 

Totals 	....................................................................... ,086 5 - 1,091 20 

W 	
) Includes 15 employees of Agricultural Rehabilitation and Development Act Administration. 
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TABLE 8. Department Branches, Services and Corporations - Adminlstrative Classification - Continued 	 is 
Persons Employed at End of Month 

Department. Branch or Service Salaried Prevailin 
R.ae 	

g 

j and 

Ships' 
Officers 

Crews 
Total 

Casuals 
and 

Others 

number 

Mines and Technical Surveys: 
25 2  2 - 254 28 

Field and Air Surveys,  Mapping and Aeronautical 
647 1 - 648 32 
387 - 79 466 67 
4 11 5 - 416 172 

Mining and Metallurgical Investigations and Re- 
543 58 - 601 49 

Charting..................................................................... ...
Marine Surveys and Research ..................................... ... 

Geographical Surveys and Research 72 - - 72 49 

Geological 	Research 	................................................... .. 

Research In Astronomy and Geophysics 150 3 - 153 34 

Administration 	Services 	............................................. .. 

33 2 - 35 1 
16 - - 16 - 

search....................................................................... ... 

Totals 	.................................................... 2,511 71(4) 79(4) 2,661 432 

General.............................................................................. 
Dominion Coal Board ........................................................ 

National Defence: 
560 13 - 573 - 

1,15 2  46 - 1,198 - 

Departmental Administration 	......................................... 

Royal Canadian 	Navy 	.................................... ............ 6,004 3,183 579 9,766 1,413 
Inspection Services 	....................................................... 

10,591 
.. 

5,247 - 15,838 2,222 
8,090 4,568 - 12,658 1,713 

Defence Research and Development 2,507 274 - 2,781 251 

Totals 	(5) 	............................................................... ..28,904 13,331 579 42,814 5,599 

Canadian 	Army 	.............................................................. 
Royal Canadian Air Force 	.......................................... 

727 - - 727 90 

53 1 - 54 16 

National Health and Welfare: 
317 4 - 321 23 
490 45 - 535 28 

2,008 452 - 2,460 391 
484 14 - 498 31 
747 - - 7'47 43 

National 	Filmfloard 	........................................................... 

National Gallery of Canada 	................................................ 

4,046 515 - 4,561 516 

Administration 	................................................................. 

National Research Council, Including the Medical 

Health 	Services 	............................................................... 
Medical Services 	........................................................... 
Food and Drug Services 	................................................ 
Welfare 	Services ............................................................... 

Research Council ................................................. 2,579 - - 2,579 770 

Totals 	......................................................................... 

National Revenue: 
7,491 10 - 7,501 255 
8,017 1 - 8,018 68 

Customs 	and 	Excise 	..................................................... 
Taxation 	........................................................................ 
Tax 	Appeal 	Board 	............................................................ 16 - - 16 - 

Tn1. 	 ............. 15.524 11 - 15.535 323 

(4) Excludes field parties of Mines and Technical Surveys. During April to December 1963, 426 Pre-
vailing Rate and 483 Ships' employees were employed for varying periods. 

(5) Excludes members of the Armed Forces. 

I 
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I ABLE 8. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations - Administrative Classification - Continued 

Persons Fmployed at Ind of Month 

Department, Branch or Service Salaried prevailin 
Rate g 

ships' 
Officers 

and Crews 
Total 

Casuals 
and 

Others 

number 

Northern Affairs and National Resources: 
187 1 - 188 - 

701 1,819 - 2,520 788 
214 2 - 216 17 
804 310 - 1,114 209 

Administration and General 	....................................... .... 

National 	Parks 	............................................................. ... 

Water 	Resources 	........................................................... ... 

Northern Administration 	............................................. ... 

Totals 	.................................. .......... .......................... 
1,906 2,132 - 4,038 1,014 

Post Office: 
310 - - 310 - 

... 

26,577(6) 25 - 26,602 984 
Departmental Administration 	..................................... ... 

Operations 	..................................................................... 
- - 64 - Transportation 	...............................................................64 

Financial 	services .........................................................369 

27. 320 

- - 369 - 

Totals 	...................................................................... 
25 - 27,345 984 

Privy Council: 

. 

Prime 	Minister's 	Residence 	....................................... 6 - - 6 - 

Privy Council Office (exci. Royal Commissions) 11 ..4 - - 114 - 

Rval 	Commissions 	..................................................... 192 - - 192 47 

312 - - 312 47 

Public Archives and National Library: 
145 3 - 148 8 
87 - - 87 - 

232 3 - 235 8 

rotals ....................................................................... ... 

Public 	Archives 	........................................................... ... 

153 - - 153 - 

National 	Library 	........................................................... .... 

Public Works: 

Pl1c 	Printing and Stationery ....................................... ... 

1,507 134 12 1,653 9 

Totals ....................................................................... ... 

4 , 1 90 1,561 - 5,751 279 
General 	Administration 	............................................... . 

AccommodationServices ............................................. 

Harbours and Rivers Engineering Services 55 17 404 476 656 
Roads, Bridges and Other Engineering Services 279 477 - 756 466 

98 14 - 112 63 

Totals 	...... ...... .................... ...................................... ..6,129 2,203 416 8,748 1,473 

Testing 	Laboratories ................................................... .... 

8,726 96 - 8,822 - 

Secretary of State: 
Departmental Administration 	... ..... .... ........................ 53 - - 53 5 
Companies and Corporations Branch 32 - - 32 1 

Royal Canadian Mounted Police 	................................... 

94  

. . 

6 - 100 11 
326 - 326 17 

Patent Division, Copyright and Industrial Designs 

National Museum of Canada 	....................................... . 

Translation 	Bureau 	..................................................... . 

and 	Trade 	Marks Office 	.......................................... 381 - - 381 37 
Office of the Representation Commission 16 

.. 
- - 16 1 

- 	 902 6 - 908 1 	 72 

(6) Excludes employees paid from Postal Revenues. They numbered 10,793 Postmasters, an estimated 
1,570 Full-time Assistants and 1,650 Part-time Assistants. 
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TABLE S. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations - Administrative Classification - Concluded 

Persons Employed at End of Month 

Department, Branch or Service Salaried revang 
Rate 

Ships' 
Officers 

and Crews 
Total 

Casuals 
and 

Others 

number 

Trade and Commerce: 
488 - 488 15 
617 - - 617 - 

52 - 52 92 

Departmental Administration ..................................... ... 

Trade Commissioner Service ..................................... ... 

Canadian Government Travel Bureau 126 - - 126 - 

Exhibitions 	Branch ..................................................... ... 

439 - - - 

2,091 1 - 2,092 168 Dominion 	Bureau of Statistics .......... ............. .... ... .... 
64 - 64 - National Energy 	Board ............................................... .... 

3,877 1 - 3,878 275 

Standards 	Branch ....................................... 

 ....... . ... .......

... 

Totals 	....................................................................... 

Transport: 
579 

. 

- - 579 - 

Repairs and Expenses—Official Railway Cars 6 6 - 

Marine Services: 
Marine Services Administration, including Agen- 

199 - - 199 - 

921 219 - 1,140 172 
322 102 19 443 174 

Departmental Administration ..................................... ... 

Aids to Navigation 	................................................. 

St. Lawrence andSaguenay Rivers ShlpChannels 35 - 7 42 32 
Canals ....................................................................... 

Canadian Coast Guard 	........................................... 66 - 1,917 1,983 286 

cies ....................................................................... ... 

307 36 70 413 10 Marine Regulations ................................................. 
Air Services: 

Air Services Administration ................................... 418 - - 418 2 
Construction Services Administration 466 4 - 470 195 

2,862 607 - 3,469 698 
Telecommunications and Electronics 2,621 17 - 2,638 102 

1,864 20 - 1,884 88 
81 - - 81 - 

Board of Transport Commissioners for Canada 165 - - 165 - 

Air Transport Board 	................................................... 

26 - - 26 - Canadian Maritime Commission ................................. 

10,938 1,005 2,013 13,956 1,759 

Meteorological ......................................................... 

Veterans Affairs: 

Civil Aviation 	......................................................... 

Totals ....................................................................... 

462 1 - 463 - 

District Services—Administration 564 109 - 673 - 

111 - - 111 - 

718 - - 718 - 

Veterans' Bureau ......................................................... 

Welfare Services 	......................................................... 

330 - - 330 - Pensions ....................................................................... 

Treatment Services ..................................................... 8,013 1,847 - 9,860 - 

Departmental Administration ..................................... 

Soldier Settlement and Veterans' Land Act 632 - - 632 - 

10,830 1,957 - 12,787 - Totals 	....................................................................... 

GRAND TOTALS(7) ........................................ 165,685 24,726 3,547 193,958 16,594_ 

(7) Excludes the following persons' 	- 
Governor General and Lieutenant Governors 	I 
Judges .........................................PjO 
Ministers of the Crown ........................ 25 
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I 'flI E. 9. Departmental Branches. Services and Corporations - AdminIstrative Classification 

Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

	

I 	Ships' 	I 	1 	Casuals 

	

I 	 I Department, Branch or Service 	 Salaried 	Prevailing 	Officers 	Total 	and  
Rate 	and Crews 	 Others 

dollars 

AgTiculture: 
Administration ............................................................ 
Research...................................................................... 
Production and Marketing.......................................... 
Health of Animals ...................................................... 
Board of Grain Commissioners ................................ 
Land Rehabilitation. Irrigation and Water Storage 

Projects.................................................................. 

Totals ...................................................................... 

Atomic Energy-Atomic Energy Control Board .......... 

Auditor General's Office .............................................. 

Board or Broadcast Governors ...................................... 

Chief Electoral Officer. Office or the ........................ 

('RiLenship and Immigration: 
1)ejartzflental Administration .................................... 
C':tizenship .................................................................. 
Immigration... .............................................................. 
IndianAffairs .............................................................. 

Totals ...................................................................... 

Civil Service Commission ....... ..................................... 

192,653 
1,243,551 

803,267 
668,337 
379,728 

335,520 

3,623,056 

404,908 
2,829 

29,535 
201 

55,937 

493,410 

192,653 
1,648,459 

806,096 
697,872 
379,929 

391,457 

4,116,466 

3,615 

22,932 
14,177 
21,998 

52,830 

115,552 

	

11,029 
	

11,029 

	

104,817 
	

104,817 

	

21,411 
	

21,411 

	

6,899 
	

6,899 

75,600 840 - 76,440 - 

73,402 - - 73,402 - 

637,539 5,882 - 643,421 3,871 
942,616 5,795 1,552 949,963 45,645 

1,729,157 12,517 1,552 1,743,226 49,516 

369,268 - - 369,268 1,111 

Defence Production 
Departmental Administration .....................................877,705 

.. 095,074 

Directorate of Printing ...............................................139,576 
Emergency Measures Organization ...........................77,793 

Totals 	...................................- ................................. 

External Affairs: 
Departmental Administration 	.................................... 362,841 

512,882 

. 

48,229 
Representation Abroad (1) 	....................................... 
External Aid 	Office ...................................................... 

.. 

7, 964 International Joint Commission ................................... 

Totals 	.............................. ....................................... 	. 93 1,916 

(1) Includes "North Atlantic Treaty Organization" and 
the International Commissions for Supervision and 

i1 	Tnclude2 	earnlns 	off 	eoplovees 	of Public 	Printi 

	

877,705 
	

17,469 
444,954(2) 
	

584,530 
	

842 

	

4,906 
	

82,699 

	

449,860 
	

1,544,934 
	

18,311 

	

362,841 
	

23,302 

	

512,882 
	

10,840 

	

48,229 
	

2,177 
7,964 

	

931,916 I 	36,319 

"Canada's Ci vilian Part Lcipat ion as a member of 
Control in I odo-China ." 
i2 and Statin nerv. 
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TABLE Q. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporatlons - Admlnisttative Classilication - Continued 

Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Department, Branch or Service Salaried prevailing 
a e 

Ships' 
Officers 

and Crews 
Total 

Casuals 
and 

Others 

dollars 

Finance: 
- - 191,692 1,881 Administration 	.............................................................191,692 

Comptroller of the Treasury ...................................... 1,499,043 - 1,499,043 6,428 
Tariff 	Board 	................... ............................................. - - 19,535 - 

Royal Canadian 	Mint .................................................. 
.19,535 

.1 - - 117,706 - 

Municipal Development and Loan Board 
.7,706 

4,213 
..1 

- 4,213 - 

Totals 	...................................................................... 832,189 - - 1,832,189 8,309 

Figheijeg: 

. 

Departmental Administration .................................... 71, 146 - - 71,146 - 

Fisheries Management and Development 457,510 
.. 

32,581 125,433 615,524 133,931 
288,374 - 39,582 327,956 34,190 Fisheries Research Board of Canada ....................... 

Totals 	...................................................... ................ .817,030 32,581 165,015 1,014,626 168,121 

Forestry: 
Departmental Administration .................................... 67,852 5,646 - 73,498 294 
Forest 	Research 	........................................................ 116,593 29,020 - 145,613 6,803 

236,107 2,400 - 238,507 4,783 

.. 

76,421 4,222 - 80,643 - 

Forest Entomology and Pathology ...........................
Forest Products Research .........................................
Maritime Marshland Rehabilitation Act .................... . 28,445(3) 1,367 - 29,812 8,436 

525,418 42,655 - 568,073 20,316 Totals 	....................................................................... 

Governor General and Lieutenant-Governors: 
Office of the Secretary to the Governor General 8,141 - - 8,141 - 

Industry ............................................................................ 	. 183,473 - - 183,473 4,747 

Insurance 	........................................................................ 58,463 * - 58,463 - 

Justice: 
- - 163,615 2,120 Legal and Other Services ...........................................163,615 

Co!rectional Services 	................................................ 1,277,281 - - 1,277,281 4,424 

Totals 	....................................................................... 1,440,896 - 1,440,896 6,544 

Labour: 
206,565 - - 206,565 6,542 

Technical and Vocational Training Assistance 22,426 - - 22,426 - 

General 	Administration ................................................. 

Annuities 	Act .............................................................. - - 49,175 2,803 
Government Employees Compensation 8,235 - - 8,235 - 

Unemployment Insurance Commission ........................49,175 3,396,586 1,061 - 3,397,647 151,246 

Totals 	....................................................................... 3,682,987 1,061 - 3,684,048 160,591 

Legislation: 
- - 50,195 - 

287,196 - - 287,196 7,440 
TheSenate 	...................................................................50,195 
House 	of Commons 	..................................................... 
Library 	of 	Parliament .................................................16,040 567 - 16,607 - 

Totals 	....................................................................... 353,431 567 353,998 7,440 

I 

(3) Includes earnings of employees of the "Agricultural Rehabitation and Development Act Administration 
amounting to $10,993. 
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t It 15 L F 9, 1i'partmental Branches, Services and Corporations - Administrative Classification - Continued 

Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Department, Branch or Service Salaried 
p evailin r 

Rate 
 g Ships' 

Officers 
and Crews 

Total 
Casuals 

and 
Others 

dollars 

Mines and Technical Surveys: 
119,348 701 - 120,049 5,335 

Field and Air Surveys, Mapping and Aeronautical 
3 2 8,51 4  258 - 328,772 6,902 

Marine Surveys and Research 194,951 - 39,520 234,471 16,693 
252,953 1,498 - 254,451 70,387 

Mining and Metallurgical Investigations and Re- 
335,127 33,289 - 368,416 14,661 

Geographical Surveys and Research 34,369 - - 34,369 16,700 
Research in Astronomy and Geophysics 90,762 1,009 - 91,771 11,713 

18,919 929 - 19,848 225 
8,521 - - 8,521 - 

Administration Services ................................................. 

Charting 	....................................................................... 

1,383,464 37,684(4) 39,520(4) 1,460,668 142,616 

Geological Research 	..................................................... 

search ........................................................................... 

National Defence: 

General .............................................................................. 

259,719 3,995 - 263,714 - 

Dominion Coal Board ....................................................... 

Inspection 	Services 	.................................................. 496,729 14,129 - 510,858 2,140 

Totals ......................................................................... 

Royal Canadian 	Navy ................................................ 1,224,702 200,600 3,626,669 560,812 
3 ,44 5,879 1,639,192 - 5,085,071 752,492 

...2,201,367 

2,682,954 1,385,634 - 4,068,588 574,760 

Departmental Administration ......................................... 

Canadian 	Army 	............................................................. 

1,193,874 111,062 - 1,304,936 81,827 
RoyalCanadlanAirForce ........................................... 
Defence Research and Development ......................... 

Totals(5) 	............................................................... 10,280,522 4,378,714 200,600 14,859,836 1,972,031 

\atjonal 	Film 	Board ...................................................... 

..... 

373,652 - - 373,652 31,403 

26,931 449 - 27,380 3,383 

National Health and Welfare: 
Administration ............................................................ 993 - 131,730 5,908 

National Gallery of Canada ........................................... .... 

Health 	Services .......................................................... 246,980 11,853 - 258,833 8,243 
811,968 73,844 - 885,812 100,152 

Food and 	Drug Services ............................................ 

....130,737 

239,082 3,714 - 242,796 5,407 
MedicalServices ......................................................... ... 

251,841 

.... 

.... 

- - 251,841 7,746 WelfareServices 	......................................................... ... 

1,680,608 

.... 

90,404 - 1,771,012 127,456 

National Research Council, including the Medical 
ResearchCouncll 	...................................................... - - 1,403,982 339,339 

Totals ....................................................................... . 

National Revenue: 

..1,403,982 

3,196,192 3,534 - 3,199,726 67,733 
Taxation ...................................................................... 3,056,240 198 - 3,056,438 11,051 
Customs and 	Excise 	................................................ . 

Tax 	Appeal 	Board ....................................................... .. 8,461 
.. 

- - 8,461 - 

Totals ...................................................................... 6.26 .0,893 3.732 - 6.264.625 78.784 

(4) Excludes earnings of field parties of Mines and Technical Surveys. During April to December 1963 
Prevailing Rate employees earned $270,721 and Ships' employees $711,305. 
Exo luds 1,1:1V 0f members of the Armel Forces 
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TABLE 9. Departmental Branches. Services and Corporations - Administrative Classification - Continue' 

Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Department, Branch or Service Salaried . real 	ng 
Rate 

Ships' 
Officers 

and Crews 
Total 

Casuals 
and 

Others 

dollars 

Northern Affairs and National Resources: 
Administration and General ...................................... 87,529 192 - 87,721 - 

National 	Parks ............................................................ 311,326 578,951 - 890,277 226,430 
109,308 

.. 

749 110,057 4,164 Water 	Resources 	.......................................................... 
395,630 

.. 

161,694 - 557,324 71,207 Northern 	Administration 	.............................................. 

903 , 793  741,586 - 1,645,379 301,801 Totals 	.......................................................................... 

Post Office: 
144,933 - - 144,933 - 

9 , 285 , 729 ( 6 ) 18,182 - 9,303,911 170,948 
32,098 - - 32,098 - 

Departmental Administration ........................................
Operations 	.................................................................... 

133,654 - - 133,654 - 

Transportation 	................................................................. 
Financial Services 	........................................................ 

9,596 , 414  18,182 - 9,614,596 170,948 Totals 	....................................................................... 

Privy Council: 
875 - 875 - Prime Minister's Residence..........................................

Privy Council Office (exci. Royal Commissions) 61,049 
. 01,483 

- - 61,049 - 

Royal Commissions.................................................... - - 101,483 17,462 

163,407 

. 

- - 163,407 17,462 Totals 	....................................................................... 

Public Archives and National Library: 
Public 	Archives ................ .......................................... .55,480 926 - 56,406 2,162 

30,859 - - 30,859 - 

86,339 926 - 87,265 2,162 

National 	Library 	............................................................ 

Totals 	.......................................................................... 

59,758 - - 59,758 - Public Printing and Stationery 	......................................... 

Public Works: 
773,795 33,830 2,852 810,477 2,548 

1,258,275 347,187 - 1,605,462 77,501 
General Administration .................................................

Harbours and Rivers EnglneeringServlces 20,269 4,337 134,791 159,397 121,221 
Accommodation services 	............................................ 

Roads, Bridges and Other Engineering Services 98,166 235,953 - 334,119 216,976 
46,073 5,240 51,313 11,224 

2,196,578 626,547 137,643 2,960,768 429,470 

Testing 	Laboratories 	.................................................... 

3,540,086 27,560 - 3,567,646 - oyalCanadtan Mounted Police ...................................

ecretary of State: 
Departmental Administration ...................................... 21,853 - - 21,853 930 

Totals 	....................................................................... 

Companies and Corporations Branch 	......................13,285 - - 13,285 182 
NatlonalMuseumofcanada ...................................... 

. 

67,665 
2,462 49,953 3,631 

Translation 	Bureau 	.................................................... - - 167,665 4,870 
Patent Division. Copyright and Industrial Design 

. 

.47,491 

177,835 - - 177,835 6,539 and Trade Marks Office 	......................................... 
Office of the Representation Commission 8,042 - - 8,042 1,302 

Totals ....................................................................... 436,171 2,462 - 438,633 17,454 

(6) Excludes earnings of emplovee.s paid from Postal Revenues. During the second quarter of 1964, 
they received $7,181,241. 
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T%RLE 9. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations-Administrative Classification - Concluded 

Regular Earnings Paid During Month (Excluding Overtime and Retroactive Payments) 

Department. Branch or Service Salaried 
- 

1'ate ng 
Ships 

Officers 
and Crews 

Total 
Casuals 

and 
Others 

dollars 

Trade and Commerce: 
244,042 - - 244,042 2,549 
282,186 - - 282,186 - 

25,223 - 25,223 38,880 ExhlbitionsBranch ..................................................... 
48, 593 - - 48,593 - Canadian Government Travel Bureau ....................... 
195,339 - - 195,339 - 

817,074 272 - 817,346 26,621 
National Energy Board ............................................... 45,235 - - 45,235 - 

1,657,692 272 - 1,657,964 68,050 

Transport: 
240,927 - - 240,927 - 

Repairs and Expenses-Official Railway Cars 1,950 - - 1,950 - 

Marine Services: 
Marine Services Administration, Including Agen- 

cies....................................................................... 74,097 - - 74,097 - 

Aids to Navigation 	................................. 267,672 77,171 - 344,843 48,109 
105,515 39,050 6,272 150,837 39,236 

St.LawrenceandSaguenayRlvers s1piianneis 19,621 - 2,491 22,112 5,323 
39,005 - 632,938 671,943 86,126 Canadian Coast Guard ...........................................

Marine Regulations ........................... . .......... . ....... 136,861 51,300 26,598 214,759 3,957 

Departmental Administration ..................................... 
Trade Commissioner Service ..................................... 

Air Services: 
149,809 - - 149,809 345 

Construction Services Administration 263,045 2,107 - 265,152 54,123 
1,383,349 255,971 - 1,639,320 201,729 

Standards Branch......................................................... 
Dominion Bureau of Statistics................................... 

Totals ....................................................................... 

1,170,541 5,899 - 1,176,440 40,382 
895,339 7,824 - 903,163 23,085(7) 
44,806 - - 44,806 - 

Board of Transport Commissioners for Canada 98,165 - - 98,165 - 

Departmental Administration ..................................... 

Air Transport Board ................................................... 

13,011 - - 13,011 - 

Canals ....................................................................... 

4,903,713 

. 

439,322 668,299 6,011,334 502,415 

Air Services Administration ................................... 

Telecommunications and Electronics 	................ 
Meteorological 	...................................................... 

Veterans Affairs: 

Civil Aviation 	......................................................... 

168,735 295 - 169,030 - 

201,186 35,530 - 236,716 - 

Totals 	....................................................................... 

	

Veterans' 	Bureau ................................... 51,120 - - 51,120 - 

Canadian Maritime Commission ................................. 

294,496 - - 294,496 - 

Pensions ................................. - .......... -.. .................... 172,877 - - 172,877 - 

Welfare Services 	................................................ 

Treatment Services ........................ 2,764,096 408,480 - 3,172,576 - 

Departmental Administration 	................................... 
District Services- Administration ........................... 

Soldier Settlement and Veterans' Land Act 277,079 

. 

- - 277,079 - 

Totals .............................................  3,929,589 444,305 - 4,373,894 - 

GRAND TOTALS(8) ..... .................................. 65,678,247 7,844,796 1,212,629 74,735,672 ,801,651 

(7) Excludes payments of S14,709 for part-time work as Weatner tiDservers br trie perioo July to 

September 1963. 
(8) Excludes earnings for the following persons: 

Governor General and Lieutenant Governors 	$ 19,222 
Judges 	......................................S577,083 
11nisters o 	the Crown ......................$ 30,12 
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HIRINGS AND SEPARATIONS 

This table is published four times a year, in the January, April, July and 
October issues of this publication. 

The table shows for the three month period, by department and sex: 

(a) Average employment 

(b) Monthly average (pertaining to hirings and separations) 

(c) Monthly rate per 1,000 employees (pertaining to hirings and separa-
tions). 

Owing to the fact that relatively small changes in the staff of small de-
partments can result in erratic fluctuations in the hiring and separation rates, 
such rates are not shown for "departments" with less than 100 employees (indicated 
by an asterick). The average hired and separated, as well as the average employ-
ment, are shown for the use of any person wishing to calculate such rates. However, 
aggregates for these departments are given in "Total-Departments with less than 100 
employees" , as well as in ''Total -All Departments". 

When using this table the fol 	g points shouLd be remembered: 

1. "Hiring" means the initial appointment of a person to the reporting 
department or an appointment from a non-Act to an Act position. 

2. "Separation" means the termination of service of an employee in the 
reporting "department" by leaving the Government Service, by transfer 
to another "department", or transfer from an Act to a non-Act position. 
Movements within a "department" are not considered as separations. 

3. "Department", for this table only, is altered to include departmental 
branches or services having a separately administered personnel 
office. 

Variations in this particular quarterly summary are mainly seasonal increases 
due to the beginning of spring activities. The most significant ones are listed 
below together with the function of each group, and the reason f or the change. 
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.\pril 1 to June 30, 1964 

Department 	Function 	 Change and Reason 

Defence Production 	General Government: 
Executive and Administrative 	Increase of personnel, particularly during 

April. Due to the transfer to this Depart-
ment of the Procurement, Purchasing and 
Stores Branch, the Production Branch, and the 
supporting services contained in the Depart-
mental Secretary's Branch, the Administrative 
Services Branch, and the Financial Services 
Branch of the Department of Public Printing 
and Stationery. 

Fisheries .......... Natural Resources and Primary 
Industries: 
Fish and Game 	April and May "hirings" up-seasonal increase 

due to the re-hiring of Fishery Wardens and 
spring activities at Fish Hatcheries. 

Industry ........... Trade and Industrial Develop- 
ment 	 This department was shown separately for the 

first time in the April issie of F.G.E. To 
form this department personnel of the fol-
towing branches were transferred from Trade 
and Commerce: (1) Office of the Assistant 
Deputy Minister (Domestic Commerce) , (2) 
Industrial Promotion Branch, (3) Industrial 
Design Branch, and (4) Small Business Branch. 
In addition 5 employees were transferred from 
Defence Production. 

National Defence ... 	 Defence Services 	"Separations" high for the three months, due 
to the intregration of the Services creating 
a need for fewer civilian personnel. 

National Revenue: 	General Government: 
Taxation ......... Executive and Administrative 	"Hirings" high during the four-month period 

February through May, with the peak reached 
in April. Additional staff for processing 
Income Tax returns. 

Public Works ....... Transportation and Communica- 
tion: 
Waterways 	Increased April "hirings" due to the re- 

opening of locks, dams and waterways for the 
new season of navigation. 

Public Printing and 	General Government: 
Stationery 	Executive and Administrative 	April "Separations" high due to transfer of 

above mentioned Branches to Department of 
Defonc Priduc tion. 
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April 1 to June 30, 1964 

TABLE 10. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations - Administrative ClassilicatiOn 
Hirings and Separations of Salaried Employees 

Males  

Hirings Separations 

Monthly Rate Monthly Rate "Department" Average 
Employment MonthlY per 1,000 Monthly per 1.000 

No. (See Notes and Definitions) 
Average 

Employees 
Average 

Employees 

I 6,534 63 10 34 	 5 
2 

Agriculture 	............................................................................................. 
11 1 * - 

3 14 2 4 31 -- 	 2 
4 23 - - * - 	- 
5 

Auditor General's 	Office .......................................................................... 

14 -- * - 	- 
6 

Atomic 	Energy 	Control 	Board ................................................................... 

2,36 2 11 5 26 	11 
7 330 6 17 3 	 8 

Citizenship and 	Immigration ................................................................. 

Defence production: 

. 

,121 8 

Board of Broadcast Governors 	................................................................ 
Chief Electoral Officer, Office of the ..................................................... 

Main 	Department ................................................................................ 123 110 12 	11 
9 106  2 15 1 	 9 

Civil 	Service 	Commission ..................................................................... . 

Emergency Measures Organization 	................................................. . 

External Affairs: 
10 Main 	Department  ................................................................................ 990 

. 

11 11 3 	 3 
11 7 - - - 	- International 	Joint Commission 	............................................................ 

Finance: 

.... 

12 164 5 28 2 	14 
13 1,916 13 7 18 	 9 
14 290 5 17 2 	 7 
15 

Main 	Department .................................................................................... 

18 - - * - 	- 
16 4 - - - 	- 

Comptroller of the Treasury 	............................................................. 
Royal 	Canadian 	Mint 	......................................................................... 

Municipal Development and Loan Board ......................................... ..

Fisheries: 
17 

Tariff 	Board 	....................................................................................... .. 

992 54 54 5 	 5 
18 466 41 89 5 	10 

Main 	Department ................................................................................. . 
Fisheries Research 	Board of Canada ............................................. 

795 9 12 4 	 5 19 Forestry 	................................................................................................... 

20 Office of the Secretary to the Governor General ............................... 6 

21 96 34 * 1 	* 
22 Insurance ................................................................................................ 57 

. 

59 

-- * - 	- 
Justice: 

2. 932 
23 Legal 	and 	Other Services 	................................................................ 2 10 1 	 4 
24 

Industry 	................................................................................................... . 

Correctional 	Services 	...................................................................... 
.. 

56 19 18 	 6 

Labour: 

.. 

25 Main 	Department ................................................................................ 	.336 

.. 

7 21 3 	10 
26 4,930 53 11 36 	 7 

Legislation: 
27 

Unemployment Insurance Commission ............................................. 

2 * - 	- 
28 

The 	Senate 	......................................................................................... 82 
390 24 62 6 	15 

29 
House 	of Commons ............................................................................. 
Library of 	Parliament 	....................................................................... 19 - - - 	- 

I 
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go TABLE 10. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations - Administrative CJ.sslffcatio. 
Hirings and Separations of Salaried Employees 

Females Total 

Hirings Separations  Hirings Separations 

Monthly Monthly Rate Monthly Monthly Rate Average Monthly Monthly Rate Monthly  Monthly Rate Average 
Employment Average per 1,000 Average per 1.000 Employment Average per 1.000 Average per 1.000 

Employees Employees Employees Employees No. 

1,334 21 15 24 18 7,867 84 11 57 7 1 
4 - - - - 15 1 * - - 2 

21 1 * I * 163 6 35 1 6 3 
14 - - - - 37 -- * - - 4 
4 - * - - 18 - * - - 5 

1,875 18 10 25 13 4,237 29 7 51 12 6 
378 5 12 6 16 709 10 16 9 12 7 

881 69 78 11 13 2,001 192 96 24 12 8 
46 - - 1 * 152 2 11 2 13 9 

618 12 20 9 14 1,608 24 15 12 7 10 
4 - - - - 11 - - - - 11 

155 1 6 3 19 319 6 18 5 17 12 
2,284 21 9 31 14 4,199 33 8 49 12 13 

q - - - - 299 5 17 2 714 

12 ' 	
3 

1 * - - 30 1 * - - 15 
- - - - 7 - - - - 16 

207 6 31 1 6 1,199 60 50 7 6 17 

114 12 108 3 26 580 54 92 8 13 18 

174 4 21 2 10 970 13 13 6 6 19 

12 -- * - * 18 1 * - * 20 

77 26 * 3 * 173 60 35 4 21 21 

44 - - * - - 100 1 7 - - 22 

152 2 15 3 20 312 4 13 4 12 23 

175 8 44 3 17 3,107 64 21 21 7 24 

310 7 22 5 16 646 14 21 8 13 25 

4,073 40 10 47 12 9,003 99 10 84 9 28 

65 2 * 1 * 147 4 25 1 927 

461 12 26 5 11 851 36 42 11 13 28 

15 - - - - 34 - - - - 29 



	

5 
	

385 
	

21 

	

34 
	

13 
	

7 

	

15 
	

8 
	

16 * 

	

11 
	

20 
	

11 

	

11 
	

14 
	

17 

	

6 
	

23 
	

3 

	

21 
	

41 
	

12 

	

8 
	

13 
	

9 
7, 	115 
	

5 

* 	2 
	* 

* 	2 

* 	1 

	

13 	97 
	

950 

	

28 
	

49 
	

9 

	

12 
	

4 
	

13 

	

9 
	

26 
	

4 

	

21 
	

4 
	

9 

	

15 
	

4 
	

4 

	

12 
	

10 
	

10 * 	 * 

7 

3 

8 

12 

84 

65 

74 

1,161 

667 

7 

11 

10 

9 
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TABLE 10. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations—Administrative Classiftcatioii - 
Hirings and Separations of Salaried Employees 

Department" 

	

No 	 (See Notes and Definitions) 

Mines and Technical Surveys: 
MainDepartment.................................................................................. 

	

2 
	

DominionCoal Board.......................................................................... 

National Defence: 

	

3 
	

MainDepartment.................................................................................. 

	

4 
	

Defence Research and Development ................................................ 

	

5 
	

NationalFilm Board .............................................................................. 

	

6 
	

National Gallery of Canada .................................................................. 

	

7 
	

National Health and Welfare.................................................................. 
8 National Research Coundil.lncluding the Medical Research Council 

National Revenue: 

	

9 
	

Customs and Excise ........................................................................... 

	

IC, 	Taxation (including Tax Appeal Board) .......................................... 

11 Northern Affairs and National Resources............................................ 

	

12 
	

PostOffice.............................................................................................. 

Privy Council: 

	

13 
	

Privy Council (including Prime Ministers Residence) ................ 

	

14 
	

RoyalCommissions ............................................................................ 

	

15 
	

Public Archives and National Library ................................................ 

	

16 
	

Public Printing and Stationery.............................................................. 

	

17 
	

PublicWorks............................................................................................ 

Royal Canadian Mounted Police: 

	

18 
	

MainDepartment ................................................ .. ................................ 

	

19 
	

Force.................................................................................................... 

20 '  Secretaryof State.................................................................................... 

Trade and Commerce: 

	

21 
	

MainDepartment.................................................................................. 

	

22 
	Dominion Bureau of Statistics.......................................................... 

	

23 
	

National Enert Board 	.................................................................... 

Transport: 

	

24 
	MainDepartment.................................................................................. 

	

25 
	

Air Transport Board............................................................................ 

	

26 
	Board of Transport Commissioners for Canada .............................. 

	

27 
	Canadian Maritime Commission ........................................................ 

	

28 
	VeteransAffairs...................................................................................... 

	

29 
	Totals—All Departments .............................................................. 

	

30 	Totals — Departments with less than 100 employees .............. 

Males 

Hirings 	 Separations 
Average 	 Monthly Rate 	Monthly Rate 

	

Employment 	Monthly 	per 1.000 	Monthly 	per 1.000 

	

Average 	Employees 	Average  Employees 

	

2,554 	17 	7 	10 	4 

	

Q 	-- 	* 	 - 	- 

18,086 
1,891 

477 
32 

1,870 
2,148 

93 
65 

7 

21 
24 

	

6,590 
	

39 

	

3,579 
	

76 

	

1,370 
	

11 

	

23,356 
	

170 

	

60 
	

1 

	

93 
	

18 

	

91 
	

3 

	

102 
	

1 

	

5,605 
	

155 

	

298 
	

4 

	

7,326 
	

64 

	

498 
	

10 

	

1,045 
	

15 

	

964 
	

12 
40 

	

9,340 
	

65 
48 

115 
16 

	

6,830 
	

55 

	

119,725 
	

1,456 

	

726 
	

61 

I 
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, 	 FABLE 10. Departmental Branches, Services and Corporations—Administrative Classification - Concluded 
Hirings and Separations of Salaried Employees 

Females Total 

Hirings Separations Hirings Separations 

Monthly Monthly Rate 
per 1,000 Monthly Monthly Rate 

per 1.000 
Average 

Employment Monthly Monthly Rate 
per 1000 Monthly Monthly Rate 

per 1 1 000 
Average 

Employment 
Average Employees 

Average Employees Average Employees Average Employees No. 

412 5 12 2 5 2,966 22 7 12 4 
7 -- * - - 16 1 * - - 2 

8,794 125 14 183 21 26,880 219 8 568 21 3 
498 17 33 14 28 2,389 81 34 27 11 4 

230 7 29 4 17 708 14 19 12 16 5 
20 1 * * 52 1 1 * 6 

2,152 48 22 44 20 4,022 69 17 64 16 7 
404 12 29 9 22 2,553 36 14 23 9 8 

868 12 13 10 12 7,458 51 7 33 4 p 
4,399 224 51 124 28 7,978 299 38 166 21 10 

542 11 21 10 18 1,912 23 12 23 12 11 
1,160 16 14 6 5 24,517 186 8 121 5 12 

3 * 1 * 122 4 33 3 27 13 
7 * 3 * 177 26 145 5 31 14 

3 28 2 18 200 6 28 3 15 15 
55 -- * 43 * 157 2 11 139 889 18 

528 32 61 9 17 6,132 187 31 58 10 17 

915 18 20 13 14 1,212 22 18 17 14 18 
78 1 * 1 * 7,404 65 9 26 4 19 

354 7 18 5 14 851 17 20 9 11 20 

600 20 33 16 27 1,645 35 21 20 12 21 
1,109 14 12 24 22 2,074 26 12 34 16 22 

21 -- * - - 61 1 * -- * 23 

1,278 19 15 15 12 10,617 84 8 80 8 24 
31 1 * 2 * 79 1 * 2 * 25 
49 1 * -- * 164 1 8 -- 2 26 
10 - - - - 26 - - - - 27 

4,113 59 14 79 19 10,943 114 10 153 14 28 

42,402 931 22 804 19 162,128 2,387 15 1,965 12 29 

748 46 61 57 76 405 7 16 3 8 30 
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TABLE 11 E)epartmentai Branches Services and (orporatlons - Administrative (tasslitcation 

Overtime Payments Reported 

Department Salaried Prevailing 
Rate 

Ships' 
Officers 

and Crews 
Toa1 

Cauals 
and 

Others 

dollars 

92,143 22,802 - 114,945 5,697 Agriculture 	.............................. 

8,387 1,010 - 9,397 - 

43,035 43,235 - Defence Production 	........................200 

External Affairs 	....................... 13. 603 

. 

- - 13,603 - 

Citizenship and Immigration .............. 

33,054 - - 33,054 

Fisheries 	... . .......................... 1,386 - 10,696 12,082 123 

125  1,959 - 2,084 416 

Finance 	................................. 

54  - - 54 

Forestry 	.................................... 

... 

1,308 10 - 1,318 - 

Industry 	.................................... 

642 - 642 - 

4,060 262 5,457(l 9,779 - 

Labour 	.................................... 

Mines and Technical Surveys ..............

National Defence 	....... . ............... 74,738 163,849(2 9,769 248,356 (3) 

Legislation 	................................ 

- - - 
- 

6,940 

. 

1,129 - 8,069 549 

National Film Board 	.......................... 

National Health and Welfare 	.............. 

- S - 8 - 

National Research Council ............... 231 - - 231 763 

28,107 304 - 28,411 

Northern Affairs and National Resources 6,171 19,735 - 25,906 5,063 

Post Office 	............................. 82 , 016  - - 82,016 - 

National Gallery 	............................. 

Public Printing and Stationery 334 - - 334 - 

National Revenue ........................ 

3 58  - - 358 - 

Public Works 	.......... . ................ 48,457 8,391 39,467 96,315 24,634 

Privy Council ........................... 

Royal Canadian Mounted Police 68 

. 

- - 68 - 

Secretary of State ...................... 34 26 - 60 175 

Trade and Commerce ...................... 209 119 - 328 

180,049 28,428 78,001 286,478 84,392 Transport 	............................. .. 

34,299 7,545 - 41,844 - Veterans' Affairs .......................

Total 	..... . .......................... .16,973 298,612 143,390 1,058,975 122,215 

(1) Excludes overtime payments to field parties. payments during April to Liecember li amourttea to 
$ 147,648. 

(2) Includes overtime payments to casual employees for entire department, plus overtime payments to 
salaried employees of Defence Research Board. 

(3) Included with overtime payments to Prevailing Rate employees. 


